

STEWARDS ADVISORY COMMITTEE RULING
May 26, 2017

By Ruling dated May 3, 2017, the Maryland Hunt Cup Stewards ordered that the owner and trainer licenses of Todd McKenna be summarily suspended for violating NSA Rules 11.1.F and 5.2.B.15 for his conduct at the Maryland Hunt Cup on April 29, 2017, and referred the matter to the Stewards Advisory Committee for further review and determination of the ultimate penalty.

The Stewards Advisory Committee conducted a further review of this matter and a hearing on May 16, 2017.

Pursuant to a Consent Agreement with Mr. McKenna, the Stewards Advisory Committee hereby ORDER that:

1. The 2017 NSA owner and trainer licenses issued to Todd McKenna shall remain suspended for the balance of 2017.
2. Mr. McKenna shall remain under suspension and be ineligible for reinstatement and may not apply to be licensed until June 1, 2018.
3. During the period of suspension and until he is restored to good standing, Mr. McKenna is denied access to the grounds of an Association conducting a race meeting under sanction by the NSA.